| FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 |
|---|
| TO: The Commissioner of Pa |
| taring the second se |

07-27-1999



101102149

| TPADE | MARKS ONLY | |
|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | | inal document(s) or conv(ies) |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | [] a as [[a]] |
| X New | X Assignment | License |
| | | — |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger | Effective Date Month Day Year |
| Reel # Frame # | | |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name | |
| Reel # Frame # | Other | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveys | ng parties attached Secondon Date |
| | | Execution Date Month Day Ye |
| Name RALIN MEDICAL, INC. | | 06/17/99 |
| Fa-marks [| | |
| Formerty | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X (| Corporation Associati |
| | · | |
| Other | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | tion DELAWARE | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiv | ing parties attached |
| | | |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. | | |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of | | |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. | | |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of | | |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1371A Abbott Court Address (line 2) | | |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1371A Abbott Court Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Buffalo Grove City | Illinois StateCounty | 60089 Zip Code |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Inc 1) 1371A Abbott Court Address (Inc 2) Address (Inc 3) Buffalo Grove | Illinois | 60089 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1371A Abbott Court Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Buffalo Grove City Individual General Partnership | Illinois StateCounty | 60089 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party inot domiciled in the United States, as |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1371A Abbott Court Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Buffalo Grove City | Illinois StateCounty | # document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1371A Abbott Court Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Buffalo Grove City Individual General Partnership | Illinois StateCounty | # document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. *Designation must be a separate |
| Name LIFEWATCH, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) 1371A Abbott Court Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Buffalo Grove City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association | Illinois State/Country Limited Partnership | # document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |

ten cuttmets to the U.S. Petert and Tradement Office, Chief Infertration Officer, We Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Westington, D.C. 20605. See 88. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

IRADEMARK

REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0921

TRADEMARK

| | | | | 回圖 | CE | VEF | |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|
| | | | | | | | |
| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027 | 18B | | Page 2 | And the second s | 3 3 | Pajer | Hartment of Commerce And Trademark Office ADEMARK |
| | presentative Na | me and Addr | ess _{Enter} | for the firs | t Receivi | ng Party or | nly. |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Corresponde | nt Name and A | ddress _{Area Co} | ode and Telepho | ne Number | 312 | -861-2417 | |
| Name | Adam V. Petray | vicius, Esq. | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Kirkland & El | lis | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 200 East Rando | olph Drive | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 5300 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Chicago, Illin | nois 60601 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| raues | nter the total nun | | the attached o | conveyanc | e docum | ent # | 4 |
| Trademark A | ncluding any attac pplication Num | chments. ber(s) or Reg | istration Nu | ımber(s) | | fark if addition | nal numbers attached |
| Trademark A | ncluding any attao pplication Num rademark Application (| chments. ber(s) or Regis Number <u>or</u> the Regis | istration Nu | imber(s) | C BOTH nu | fark if addition | nal numbers attached same property). |
| Trademark A | ncluding any attac pplication Num | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number <u>or</u> the Regis | istration Nu | imber(s) | C BOTH nu | Mark if addition | nal numbers attached same property). |
| Trademark A | ncluding any attao pplication Num rademark Application (| chments. ber(s) or Regis Number <u>or</u> the Regis | istration Nu | ımber(s) o not entei Re | C BOTH nu | Mark if addition | nal numbers attached same property). |
| Trademark A | ncluding any attao pplication Num rademark Application (| chments. ber(s) or Regis Number <u>or</u> the Regis | istration Nu | ımber(s) o not entei Re | C BOTH nu | Mark if addition | nal numbers attached same property). |
| Trademark A | ncluding any attao pplication Num rademark Application (| chments. ber(s) or Regis Number <u>or</u> the Regis | istration Nu | ımber(s) o not entei Re | C BOTH nu | Mark if addition | nal numbers attached same property). |
| Trademark A | ncluding any attace pplication Num frademark Application mark Application | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) | istration Nutration Nutration Number (De | imber(s) o not enter Re 748,326 | R BOTH musegistratio | Mark if addition | nal numbers attached same property). |
| Trademark A Enter either the Trade | ncluding any attace pplication Num frademark Application mark Application | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) | istration Nutration Nutration Number (De | imber(s) o not enter Re 748,326 | R BOTH musegistratio | Mark if addition | nal numbers attached same property). (S) |
| Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac | roperties Ente | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) The total number the total number or the total num | istration Number (Decrete of properties Listed | rmber(s) o NOT ENTER Re 748,326 es involved (37 CFR 3 | egistratio | Mark if addition imbers for the n Number(| nal numbers attached same property). (S) |
| Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac | pplication Num Trademark Application Tradema | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) The the total number the total number Enclosed ant or if additional fe | istration Number (Decrete of properties Listed | Property of the account of the accou | egistratio | Mark if addition imbers for the n Number(| nal numbers attached same property). (S) |
| Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac | roperties Ente | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) The total number the total number or the total num | istration Number (Detration Nu | es involved (37 CFR 3 Account | egistratio | Alark if addition imbers for the n Number 1 | nal numbers attached same property). (S) |
| Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa) | roperties Enter Payment: count yment by deposit account of the state o | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) The total number the number the num | istration Number (Detration Nu | es involved (37 CFR 3 Account to the account: additional f | s soth megistration gistration i. # .41): \$ mt.) # | Alark if addition imbers for the n Number of t | nal numbers attached same property). (S) |
| Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay | roperties Enter Fee A Signature to best of my knowled and copy is a true co | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) The total number of the total number Enclosed Int or if additional fe Deposit Authoriz | per of properties Services Listed Deposit Services Can be charged Account Number ation to charge | es involved (37 CFR 3 Account to the account: additional f | a BOTH nuclegistration i. # 41): \$ nt.) # | Aark if addition imbers for the n Number of th | nal numbers attached same property). (S) O No |
| Trademark A Enter either the Trade Trade Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pa) Statement ar To the attach indica | roperties Enter Payment: count yment by deposit account the best of my knowled | chments. ber(s) or Regis Number or the Regis Number(s) The total number of the total number Enclosed Int or if additional fe Deposit Authoriz | per of properties Services Listed Deposit Services Can be charged Account Number ation to charge | es involved (37 CFR 3 Account to the account: additional f | a BOTH made egistration i. # 41): \$ mt.) # | Aark if addition imbers for the n Number of th | nal numbers attached same property). (S) O No |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by and between Ralin Medical, Inc., a/k/a Ralin, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Lifewatch, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including variations and derivations thereof, in various jurisdictions throughout the world, whether or not applications, registrations and/or common law rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks as listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized as of June <u>17</u>, 1999.

| RALIN MEDICAL, INC. a/k/a RALIN, INC. By: Name: Scott Patil Title: SrW+ (70) | By: Name: Personal Property |
|--|--|
| Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this 16 day of Kine, 1999. | Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this |
| OFFICIAL SEAL PUBLIC SEAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP | OFFICIAL SEA LENGTH SE |

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | REGISTRATION NO. |
|------------|------------------|
| CORCOUSTIC | 1,748,326 |